	_ 06-05-1	998		Dyn 001.3p
FORM PTO-1598 1-31-81			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Palent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1007291	147	'	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please recon		nal documents or convitherent
1. Name of conveying party(les): Paul Takao Sasaki Madhukar Vora Burnell G. West Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at		2. Name Name:	and address of rec	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street	Address: 1255	Oakmead Parkway
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other		City: _S	Sunnyvale	State:CAZIP:_94086
Execution Date: March 13, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/978,691	Additional numbers atta		ent No.(s)	
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made. Name: Ronald Craig Fish 	m correspondence alled:	6. Total n	umber of application	s and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:		■ Enc	closed	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 16590 Oak View Circle		8. Deposi	t account number:	
City: Morgan Hill State	e: <u>CA</u> ZIP : <u>95037</u>	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
06/04/1998 DCOATES 00000189 08978691 01 FC:581 40.00 (DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Ilene L. Fish Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing inform	X Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z		May 21, 1998 Date Comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			9208 FRAN	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Paul Takao Sasaki, a citizen of the United States, residing at 655 S. Fairoaks. L 114. Sunnyvale, California 94086, Madhukar Vora, a citizen of the United States, residing at 110 Lansberry Ct., Los Gatos, California 95032, and Burnell G. West, a citizen of the United States residing at 46750 Sentinel Dr., Fremont, California 94539 have invented a(n) FPGA WITH CONDUCTORS SEGMENTED BY ACTIVE REPEATERS for which I (We) have executed application papers for a U.S. patent application thereon on; I hereby authorize and request our attorney, Ronald Craig Fish of Falk & Fish, 16590 Oak View Circle, Morgan Hill, California 95037 to insert here in parentheses (Application Number: 08/978,691, Filed November 26, 1997) the filing date and application number of said application when known; and
WHEREAS, <u>DynaChip</u> , a <u>California Corporation</u> , having a place of business at <u>1255 Oakmead Parkway</u> . <u>Sunnyvale</u> , <u>California 94086</u> , is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), Paul Sasaki, Madhukar Vora and Burnell G. West, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DynaChip Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor and any and all divisions, reissues, and continuation applications thereof, not only for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries;

Assignment. I (We) declare that we understand the content of the patent application which is the subject of this assignment. I (We) declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said DynaChip Corporation, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this

Signature of Inventor

Signature of Inventor 3

Signature of Inventor/2

On this Bday of Marka Malay Deference and Sasaki, Madhukar Yora and Burnell G. West, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Thave hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC